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Name 

Unsuccessful-continued 
Robsons Customs Agency Ltd 
Modern Bags Ltd 
Sports Shirts 
Norwood & Nicholls Nominees 
Modern Bags Ltd 
Bags & Accessories Ltd 
Primark Marking Co Ltd 
Engineering Developments Ltd 
Kenmore Traders Ltd 
3m NZ Ltd 
L V Martin & Son Wholesalers Ltd 
o L Goldsmith & Co Ltd 
Kenmore Traders Ltd 
L V Martin & Son Ltd 
L V Martin & Son (Courtenay PI) Ltd 
Associated Agencies Ltd 
Bond Street Bag Co Ltd 
Thematic Group Limited 
Thematic Group Limited 
Stephen Murray Agencies Ltd 
Thematic Group Limited 
C V J Trading 
Thematic Group Limited 

Invalid 
Silk Degrees Fashions Ltd 
Astra Fine Leatherware Ltd 
Tilla Handbag Co Ltd 
Astra Fine Leatherware Ltd 
Tilla Handbag Co Ltd 
Astra Fine Leatherware Ltd 
Nolan Agencies Ltd 
Nolan Agencies Ltd 
Nolan Agencies Ltd 
Nolan Agencies Ltd 
Nolan Agencies Ltd 
Nolan Agencies Ltd 
Nolan Agencies Ltd 
Nolan Agencies Ltd 
Nolan Agencies Ltd 
Rowe & Co (NZ) Ltd 
Rowe & Co (NZ) Ltd 
Ascot Agencies Ltd 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Well ington 
Wellington 
Well ington 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Auckland 

Tender No: 4020 Item Code: Ex41010 
523 Licence Units of 100 Square Metres 

Name 

Successful 
Wilton Welsh Limited 
Wilton Welsh Limited 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 503 Units Available At 

Tender No: 4021 Item Code: Ex41015 
33 Licence Units of 100 Square Metres 

Name 

Successful 

E Sime & Co Ltd 
Griffiths Equipment Ltd 
E Sime & Co Ltd 
Griffiths Equipment Ltd 
Griffiths Equipment Ltd 

Unsuccessful 

E Sime & Co Ltd 

In va 1 id 

Dallas L Hensley 
Dallas L Hensley 

Tender No: 4022 
924 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 
U E B Industries Ltd 
William Brandt & Co Ltd 
William Brandt & Co Ltd 
Baghdad Bags & Accessories Ltd 

Ite. Code: G807 

Location 

Well ington 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Wellington 

Auckland 
Auckland 

Location 

Auckland 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Auckland 

Units 
Sought 

14 
10 

1 
10 
10 
10 
6 

50 
10 
1 
5 
5 

10 
5 
5 
3 

10 
5 
3 

10 
10 
5 

20 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

10 
10 

1 

Units 
Sought 

10 
10 

$1 Premium 

Units 
Sought 

2 
5 
5 
5 

33 

5 

10 
10 

Uni ts 
Sought 

10 
1 
1 

10 

Units 
Won 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Units 
Won 

10 
10 

Units 
Won 

2 
5 
5 
5 

16 

o 

o 
o 

Units 
Won 

10 
1 
1 

10 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

40.00 
40.00 
35.00 
25.00 
20.00 
20.00 
10.00 
5.00 
2.00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

1,130.00 
1,124.00 
1,029.00 
1,024.00 

980.00 
924.00 
230.00 
230.00 
210.00 
195.00 
167.00 
159.00 
125.00 
123.00 
101.00 
100.00 
30.00 
10.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

1.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

101.00 
27.00 
26.00 
10.00 
1.00 

1.00 

101. 00 
101.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

820.00 
744.00 
692.00 
680.00 

No. 18 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

10.00 
0.00 

Premium 

202.00 
135.00 
130.00 
50.00 
16.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

8,200.00 
744.00 
692.00 

6,800.00 


